
                                      Board of Directors 2022 (effective 7.10.2021)  
  

 
OFFICERS 

 
President  
David Wallace * 
CEO 
La Salle School 
Albany, NY  
(518) 242-4731 
 Wallace@lasalle-school.org 
 
Past President 
Nominating/Awards Chair  
Dana K. Dorn *  
Director 
Milwaukee Academy  
Wauwatosa, WI  
(414) 257-3141 
ddorn@clinicarecorp.com 
 
Incoming President 
Paul Rieger * 
Chief Executive Officer 
Bonnie Brae 
Liberty Corner, NJ   
(862) 309-2258 
PRieger@bonnie-brae.org 
 
Secretary 
Jennifer Ryan * 
Chief Program Officer 
Secret Harbor School 
Burlington, WA    
(360) 755-5700 x 424 
Jenn.ryan@secretharbor.org 
 
Treasurer 
Trish Cocoros*   
Co-Executive Director 
Youth Development Institute 
Phoenix, AZ    
(602) 256-5300 
 trish.cocoros@ydi.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Executive Committee Member 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DIRECTORS 
 
Kimberly Guest 
Director of Residential & Clinical Services 
Cunningham Children’s Home 
1301 N Cunningham Ave 
Urbana, IL 61802  
(217) 714-0940   
kguest@cunninghamhome.org  
 
Gina Peck Sobolewski * 
Program Committee Chair 
Vice President 
Sycamores 
Pasadena, CA  
(626) 844-1677 
gpeck@hscfs.org 
 
Wendy Wang 
Public Policy Chair * 
Vice President, Public Policy and 
Advocacy 
Sycamores 
Pasadena, CA  
(626) 395-7100 
wwang@hscfs.org 
 
Camela M. Hughes*   
Research Committee Chair 
Program Assessment & Effectiveness  
Research Specialist 
LaSalle School 
Albany, NY   
(518) 242-4731 
steinke@lasalle-school.org  
 
Donelle Hauser* 
Equity Committee Chair 
Chief Program Officer 
Lad Lake 
Dousman, WI  
(262) 965-9402 
DonelleHauser@ladlake.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE  
 
Tim Davis 
Membership Committee Co-Chair 
Executive Director 
Tamarack Center 
Spokane, WA    
(509) 326-8100 
tdavis@tamarack.org  
     
Jonathan Huefner  
Research Committee Co-Chair 
Research Scientist 
Boys Town 
Boys Town, NE  
(402) 498-1257 
Jonathan.huefner@boystown.org 
 
David Guilbeault * 
Youth/Family Committee Chair 
(978) 423-2620 
daguilbeault@gmail.com  
 
Michael Semel * 
Membership Chair 
VP, Clinical Quality and Outcomes 
Home for Little Wanderers 
Boston, MA 
(617) 927-0613 
msemel@thehome.org  
 
Peter Myers  
Co-Executive Director 
The O School 
Chicago, IL 
(773) 420-2893 
pmyers@oschool.org 
 
Keith Polan  
Deputy Director of Child Services  
DCFS 
Illinois 
(847) 424-5128 
Keith.polan@illinois.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


